ensuring that resources are available to support bereaved families in their  
time of need.

SECTION 8: PENALTIES FOR ABUSE OF FUNCTION AND EMPLOYMENT OF 
CRAFT, FRAUD, OR DISGUISE. 

Any individual found to have engaged in abusive practices related to 
the claims process shall be subject to a fine not exceeding Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Pesos (PHP 2,500).  

SECTION 9: IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS.
The Municipal Social Welfare and Development Office (MSWDO) shall 

issue  the  necessary  implementing  rules  and  regulations  to  ensure  the 
effective and efficient administration of this assistance program, including

[...]

F) Moderate Acute Malnutrition (MAM) refers to low weight-for-
length/height,  defined  as  between  two  (2)  and  three  (3) 
Standard Deviations (SD) below the median (<-2 up to -3 SD) of 
the WHO growth standards or a Mid-Upper Arm Circumference 
(MUAC) measurement of  less  than one hundred twenty-five 
millimeters  (<125mm)  and  greater  than  or  equal  to  one 
hundred fifteen millimeters (>115mm);

G) Nutrition-sensitive  interventions  and  programs  refer  to 
interventions  or  programs  that  address  the  underlying 
determinants of maternal, fetal, infant and child nutrition and 
development, such as those pertaining to food security, social

[...]

L) Severe Acute Malnutrition (SAM) refers to very low weight for 
length/height,  defined  as  less  than  three  (3)  SD  below  the 
median (<-3SD) of the WHO Growth Standards, characterized 
by visible severe wasting, or by the presence of bipedal pitting 
edema,  or  a  MUAC measurement of  less  than one hundred 
fifteen millimeters (<115mm); and

M) Stunting  refers  to  chronic  undernutrition  during  the  most 
critical periods of growth and development in early life. It  is 
defined as the percentage of children aged zero (0) to fifty-nine 
(59) months whose height for age is below minus two (2) SD